

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

HB25-1302 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 4, line 3, after "FOR" insert "HOMEOWNERS
- 2 AND".
- 3 Page 4, line 10, strike "INSURERS" and substitute "HOMEOWNERS".
- 4 Page 4, line 15, after "TO" insert "HOMEOWNERS AND".
- 5 Page 7, line 1, strike "INSURERS" and substitute "HOMEOWNER'S
- 6 INSURANCE POLICYHOLDERS".
- 7 Page 7, line 3, strike "INSURERS" and substitute "POLICYHOLDERS".
- 8 Page 7, line 13, after "REDUCING" insert "POLICYHOLDER AND".
- 9 Page 12, line 13, strike "FROM" and substitute "BY".
- 10 Page 14, after line 24 insert:
- 11 **"10-4-2005. Severability.** IF ANY PROVISION OF THIS PART 20 OR
- 12 THE APPLICATION THEREOF TO ANY PERSON OR CIRCUMSTANCE IS HELD
- 13 INVALID, SUCH INVALIDITY DOES NOT AFFECT OTHER PROVISIONS OR
- 14 APPLICATIONS OF THIS PART 20 THAT CAN BE GIVEN EFFECT WITHOUT THE
- 15 INVALID PROVISION OR APPLICATION, AND TO THIS END THE PROVISIONS OF
- 16 THIS PART 20 ARE DECLARED TO BE SEVERABLE."
- 17 Page 14, line 25, strike "**10-4-2005.**" and substitute "**10-4-2006.**".
- 18 Page 29, after line 8 insert:
- 19 **"10-4-2105. Severability.** IF ANY PROVISION OF THIS PART 21 OR
- 20 THE APPLICATION THEREOF TO ANY PERSON OR CIRCUMSTANCE IS HELD
- 21 INVALID, SUCH INVALIDITY DOES NOT AFFECT OTHER PROVISIONS OR
- 22 APPLICATIONS OF THIS PART 21 THAT CAN BE GIVEN EFFECT WITHOUT THE
- 23 INVALID PROVISION OR APPLICATION, AND TO THIS END THE PROVISIONS OF
- 24 THIS PART 21 ARE DECLARED TO BE SEVERABLE."
- 25 Page 29, line 9, strike "**10-4-2105.**" and substitute "**10-4-2106.**".

** **